1177/2014 passed by the Commissioner of Customs (Appeals) Chennai and 

allows redemption of the confiscated currency in lieu of fine. Hence, 

Government allows the impugned currency to the sum of Rs. 3,34,980.00 to 

be released on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 1,75,000/- (Rupees One lac 

Seventy Five thousand). Government, keeping in view the _ overall 

circumstances of the case, observes that the penalty imposed by the original 

Adjudicating Authority to be reasonable and hence upheld. 

12. The impugned order stands modified to that extent. Revision